THE DATASHEET OF
BA00CC0WCP-V5E2
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
〇Product structure : Silicon monolithic integrated circuit  〇This product is not designed protection against radioactive rays.
1/21 TSZ02201-0R6R0A600080-1-2
5.Sep.2018 Rev.004 TSZ22111･14･001
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.

TO220FP-5(V5)
10.00 mm x 31.50 mm(Max) x 4.60 mm(mold size)
●Ordering Information
B A 0 0 x x 0 W x x x - x x
Part
Number
Output voltage
00:Variable
Output Current
CC0 : 1A
DD0 : 2A
Shutdown
switch
W : Includes
   switch
Package
HFP : HRP5
FP  : TO252-5
CP  : TO220CP-V5
T    : TO220FP-5
     :TO220FP-5(V5)
Packaging and forming specification
TR: Embossed tape and reel
    (HRP5)
E2: Embossed tape and reel
    (TO252-5,TO220CP-V5)
None : Container Tube
    (TO220FP-5,TO220FP-5(V5))
V5 :Forming(V5 only)
●Lineup
Maximum output current (Max.) Package Orderable Part Number
1A
TO220FP-5 Tube of 500 BA00CC0WT
TO220CP-V5 Reel of 500 BA00CC0WCP-V5E2
TO252-5 Reel of 2000 BA00CC0WFP-E2
TO220FP-5(V5) Tube of 500 BA00CC0WT-V5
2A
TO220CP-V5 Reel of 500 BA00DD0WCP-V5E2
HRP5 Reel of 2000 BA00DD0WHFP-TR
TO220CP-V5
HRP5 TO252-5
TO220FP-5 TO220FP-5(V5)
Datasheet
Datasheet
2/21
BA00DD0XX series  BA00CC0XX series
TSZ02201-0R6R0A600080-1-2
 5.Sep.2018 Rev.004
TSZ22111･15･001
© 2012 ROHM Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
●Block Diagrams / Pin Configurations / Pin Descriptions
[BA00CC0WFP] [BA00DD0WHFP]
TOP VIEW
TO252-5          HRP5
PINNo. Symbol Function
1 CTL Output voltage ON / OFF control
2 VCC Power supply voltage input
3 N.C./GND Unconnected terminal/GND*
4 OUT Voltage output
5 C Output voltage regulation terminal
FIN GND GND
[BA00CC0WT] [BA00CC0WCP-V5] [BA00CC0WT-V5] [BA00DD0WCP-V5]
TOP VIEW
TO220FP-5         TO220FP-5(V5)
PINNo. Symbol Function
1 CTL Output voltage ON/OFF control
2 VCC Power supply voltage input
3 GND GND
4 OUT Voltage output
5 ADJ Output voltage regulation terminal
*TO252-5 is N.C., and HRP5 is GND
TO220CP-V5